2018 International

DermatoEpidemiology Association

Meeting

AGENDA

Thursday
May 17t 2018
18:00-19:30

St John’s
Room 24/25

18:00

18:05

18:20

18:30

18:40

18:50

19:00

19:10

19:20

Moderators

Eleni Linos MD, DrPH
Maryam Asgari MD, MPH
Tamar Nijsten MD, PhD
Sinead Langan FRCP, PhD

Welcome
Global Leader Award

Utilization and cost of actinic keratosis destruction in
Medicare Part B fee-for-service beneficiaries in 1998-2016
Marissa Baranowski, Emory University

The effect of rejection episodes on squamous cell carcinoma
(SCC) in transplant patients
Charles Puza, Duke University

Genetic ancestry does not influence atopic dermatitis
susceptibility or disease activity among African Americans
Katrina Abuabara MD, UCSF

High prevalence of axial and peripheral spondyloarthritis
features in patients with hidradenitis suppurativa
Angelique Rondags MD, UMCG

Prospective study of toenail trace metal levels and risk of
cutaneous basal cell carcinoma

Eunyoung Cho ScD, Brown University

Business Meeting

Wine & Networking



