2018 International DermatoEpidemiology Association Meeting

		AGENDA	
Thursday May 17 th 2018 18:00-19:30 St John's Room 24/25	19,00	Moderators Eleni Linos MD, DrPH Maryam Asgari MD, MPH Tamar Nijsten MD, PhD Sinead Langan FRCP, PhD	
	18:00 18:05 18:20	Welcome Global Leader Award Utilization and cost of actinic keratosis destruction in Medicare Part B fee-for-service beneficiaries in 1998-2016 Marissa Baranowski, Emory University	
	18:30	The effect of rejection episodes on squamous cell carcinoma (SCC) in transplant patients Charles Puza, Duke University	
	18:40	Genetic ancestry does not influence atopic dermatitis susceptibility or disease activity among African Americans Katrina Abuabara MD, UCSF	
	18:50	High prevalence of axial and peripheral spondyloarthritis features in patients with hidradenitis suppurativa Angelique Rondags MD, UMCG	
	19:00	Prospective study of toenail trace metal levels and risk of cutaneous basal cell carcinoma Eunyoung Cho ScD, Brown University	
	19:10	Business Meeting	
	19:20	Wine & Networking	